CHANGE OF NAME.

NOTICE is hereby given that I the undersigned JOHN GRAHAM MCLAUCHTAN of Archit **N** GRAHAM MCLAUGHLAN, of Auckland, in the Provincial District of Auckland and Dominion of New Zealand, Railway Platelayer (heretofore or sometime known as John Graham Morton), being a British subject have by deed-poil dated the 16th day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four, and enrolled in the Supreme Court Office at Auckland, and enoted in the surname of Morton and assigned and adopted the surname of McLaughlan for all purposes whatsoever

Dated this 18th day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four. 396

J. G. McLAUGHLAN.

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

N OTICE is hereby given that the partnership heretofore existing between C. R. WILLIAMSON and J. W. WILLIAMSON, trading as "C. R. Williamson and Co.," Estate Agents, at 18 Fort Street, Auckland, has been dissolved by mutual consent and by the retirement therefrom of Mr. C. R. Williamson as from 11th July, 1934. Mr. J. W. Williamson will carry on the business under the existing firm name on the lines followed by the firm since its establishment 58 years ago by the late Mr. Charles Williamson, and continued during the nast 34 years by Messrs C. R. and

and continued during the past 34 years by Messrs. C. R. and J. W. Williamson.

C. R. WILLIAMSON. J. W. WILLIAMSON.

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand, Gisborne District.

398

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1933, and in the matter of Allen BROS. AND JOHNSTONE, LTD., a private company duly incorporated under the Companies Act, 1908, having its registered office at the corner of Bright Street and Childers Road, Gisborne, Motor-garage Proprietors and Engineers.

N OTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up N OTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 30th day of April, 1934, presented to the Right Honourable the Chief Justice of New Zealand by Percy John Allen, of Gisborne, Motor Engineer, a contributory of the said company, and the petition is directed to be heard before a Judge of the said Court at the Supreme Court House, Gisborne, on Tucsday, the 14th day of August, 1934, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to oppose the making of an of the said company desirous to oppose the making of an order for the winding-up of the said company under the above Act should appear at the time of hearing by himself or his counsel for that purpose, and a copy of the petition will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring the same by the undersigned on payment of the regulated charge for same.

DAWSON E. CHRISP, Solicitor, Gisborne.

Agent for Bell, Gully, Mackenzie, and O'Leary, Solicitors for the petitioner, Wellington. 399

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

J. HAROLD CHARLES RALPH CARTER, M.B., B.S., Melbourne, 1924, now residing in Hokitika, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 24th August next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Department of Health at Wellington. Dated at Wellington, 24th July, 1934. HAROLD CHARLES RALPH CARTER, M.B., B.S.,

HAROLD CHARLES RALPH CARTER Hokitika. 400

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

ARCHIBALD JENKINS, M.B., Ch.M., Sydney, 1923, now residing in Wataroa, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 24th August next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Department of Health at Wellington. Dated at Wellington, 24th July, 1934.

ARCHIBALD JENKINS

Wataroa.

401

403

TATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF A MINING COMPANY.

Name of company: The Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Mining Company, Limited. When formed and date of registration: 30th June, 1931.

Whether in active operation or not : In active operation. Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary : First Floor, Union Bank Chambers, Wellington : William Henry Nankervis.

Nominal capital : £250,000.

Nominal capital : £250,000. Amount of capital subscribed : £14,865. Amount of capital actually paid up in cash : Nil. Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any) : Nil. Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid : £14,865. Number of shares into which capital is divided : 5,000,000. Number of shares allotted : 297,300. Amount paid up per share : 1s.

Amount paid up per share : Is. Amount called up per share : Is. Number and amount of calls in arrears : Nil.

Number of shares forfeited : Nil. Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same : Nil. Number of shareholders at time of registration of company :

Present number of shareholders : 175.

Number of men employed by company : Nil.

Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration : Nil. Total amount expended in connection with carrying on operations since last statement : £3,514 ls.

Total amount expended since registration : £3,514 ls. Total amount of dividends declared : Nil.

Total amount of dividends paid : Nil.

Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil. Amount of cash in bank: £87 16s. 8d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of cash in hand : Nil. Amount of cash on deposit : £532 16s. Amount of debts directly due to the company : £500. Amount of contingent liabilities of company : £1,200. Amount of debts owing by company : £1,102 7s. 2d.

I, William Henry Nankervis, Union Bank Chambers, Wellington, the Secretary of the Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Mining Company Limited, do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company at the 31st December, 1933; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1927.

W. H. NANKERVIS. Declared at Wellington, this 19th day of June, 1934, before me-R. W. Bothamley, Justice of the Peace. 402

G. COMBRIDGE, LIMITED.

IN LIQUIDATION.

N OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of sections 230 and 252 of the Companies Act 1000 that N 252 of the Companies Act, 1908, that a general meeting of the members of the above-named company will be held at the registered office, T. and G. Building, Hereford Street, Christchurch, on Monday, the 13th day of August, 1934, at three o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of having an account placed before them showing the manner in which the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the liquidator, and also of determining by extraordinary resolution the manner in which the books, accounts, and documents of the company and of the liquidator thereof shall be disposed of. Dated at Christehurch, this 24th day of July, 1934.

CLAUDE W. EVANS

Liquidator.

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

ROBERT JOHN McGILL, M.B., B.Ch., Univ. of N.Z., L, 1934, now residing in Auckland, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 12th August next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Department of Health at Auckland.

Dated at Auckland, 12th July, 1934.

ROBERT JOHN McGILL. Auckland Public Hospital, Auckland, C. 3. 404